122000354784

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



09/26/23--01025--001 ++25.00

Γ ! L. Ε [) 2023 NOV -6 AM 8: 21

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Verta LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Registered Agent/Registered Office Change and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michael Verta

Name of Person

Verta LLC

Firm/Company

7901 4th St N STE 300

Address

St. Petersburg, FL 33702

City/State and Zip Code

mike@mikeverta.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Laura Beth Verta, AP	at (³²³) 3947491
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numb
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Clifton Building	P.O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Tallahassee, Florida 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the following	amount:
\$25 Filing Fee	S55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy
1	
INHS18 (2/14)	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 16, 2023

.

MICHAEL VERTA 7901 4TH ST N STE 300 ST PETERSBURG, FL 33702

SUBJECT: VERTA, LLC Ref. Number: L22000354784

We have received your document for VERTA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

5 (a) must list the current Registered Agent and address.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 423A00023912

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

www.sunbiz.org

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

.

•••

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

(a)		(b)				
	Principal office address of limited liability company: (Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS)	(1	/	Mailing address of limited liability company: (<u>Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX</u>)			
	7901 4th St N STE 300		7901 4th St N STE 300				
	St. Petersburg, FL 33702		St. Peters	burg, FL 33702			
	08/11/22		L22000354	784			
	Date of filing/registration in Florida	 4.		Document nu	umber		
Mi	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of CLERMONT Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET	FL 3	34711	1c: 	TALLAHASSEE	2023 NOV	••••
	7901 4th St.N. STE 300				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	A0	
	St. Potersburg FI		<u>-</u>		(n) (n)	-6	1
	Enter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Registered</u> Registered Agents Inc	<u>d Office ad</u>	<u>dress</u>		EE. FLURIDA	8:21	
	NEW Registered Office Address:						
	7901 4th St N STE 300			_			
	St. Petersburg	33702					
							after
ne cha gent v as/w ne art	limited liability company is not organized under the la ange or changes are made, the Florida street address o will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited h rere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members ticles of organization of the operating agreement of the mure of a member or authorized representative of a member	of the registiability co of the lin e limited	stered offic ompany, it nited liabili	e and the busi is hereb y co nf ty company or	iness office irmed that i as otherwi	of the re the chan se provi	egistered ge(s)
ne cha gent v vas/w ne art Signa here rovis ne ob) mer	ange or changes are made, the Florida street address o will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited h rere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members ticles of organization of the operating agreement of the	of the regi iability co of the lim e limited <u>Mich</u>	stered offic ompany, it nited liabili liability co nael Verta	e and the busi is hereby conf ty company or mpany. Printed or type pacing 1 furth	iness off irmed th as othe	fice hat f rwi f sig	fice of the re hat the chan rwise provid t signee

Division of Corporations• P.O. Box 6327• Tallahassee, FL 32314 FILING FEE: \$25.00

.

.